PATENTS ONLY

	TENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE			
Plea 101417317				
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:			
Ecton, Inc. (a Pennsylvania Corporation)	Name: Ecton, Inc. (a Delaware Corporation)			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address: Street Address: City: State/Zip: State/Zip: S168 Campus Drive Plymouth Meeting PA/19462			
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Description of the interest conveyed: Assignment	Other:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger				
Execution Date: 12/22/99				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
 Date				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/396,486	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	⊠ Enclosed			
CHICAGO, IL 60610	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925			
(312)321-4200	8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
7/27/2000 MTHAI1 00000179 09396486 1 FC:581 40.00 DP				
9. Statement and signature. 9. Statement and signature. 9. Statement and signature. 9. Statement and signature.				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	. 27 2000			
Craig A. Summerfield Name of Person Signing	Summer June 27, 2000 ignature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				

Rev. Dec.-99

F:\COMMON\CAS\5050\Letters and formal papers\5050-720 Recordal of Merger.doc

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ECTON, INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ECHO ACQUISITION CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "ECTON, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0164911

DATE: 12-27-99

3094915 8100M

991557408

PATENT REEL: 010944 FRAME: 0772

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ECTON, INC.

WITH AND INTO

ECHO ACQUISITION CORP.

The undersigned corporation, Echo Acquisition Corp.,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Ecton, Inc.

Pennsylvania

Echo Acquisition Corp.

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reorganization, as amended, between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Echo Acquisition Corp., which shall hereinwith be changed to Ecton, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the amendments in the Certificate of Incorporation of Echo Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation which is surviving the merger, that are to be affected by the merger are as follows:

1.594 1177907 1

1

PATENT REEL: 010944 FRAME: 0773 RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Echo Acquisition Corp. be amended by changing the FIRST article thereof so that, as amended, said article shall be and read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is Ecton, Inc."

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 1220 Charleston Road, Mountain View, CA 94039.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of each foreign corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

Corporation	Class	Number of Shares	Par Value Per Share
Ecton, Inc.	Common	10,000,000	S .01

EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on December 22, 1999.

Dated: December 22-1999

ECHO ACQUISITION CORP.

Name: Daniel K. Digan

Title: President

DEDSE - CT Syetom Ordina

TOTAL P.US